## TAX LEVY ORDINANCE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 2011-

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for Marissa Township, St. Clair County, Illinois for the tax year 2011, collectable in 2012.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Marissa Township, St. Clair County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the of <u>eighty-one thousand four hundred and thirty-nine dollars (\$81,439.00)</u> are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

General Town Fund
Audit Fund
Insurance Fund
Social Security Fund

**GENERAL TOWN FUND** 

General Assistance Fund Cemetery Fund

**AMOUNT** 

for the year 2012.

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FOND	LEVIED	
ADMINISTRATION Personnel Contractual Services Commodities Capital Outlay Other Expenditures TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:	\$51,591.00 \$ 5,626.00 \$ 2,007.00 \$ 2,678.00 \$ .00	<u>\$ 61,902.00</u>
ASSESSOR  Personnel Contractual Services Commodities Capital Outlay Other Expenditures TOTAL ASSESSOR:	AMOUNT LEVIED \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00	\$ .00
CEMETERY FUND Personnel Contractual Services Commodities Capital Outlay Other Expenditures TOTAL CEMETERY:	\$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00	\$ .00
TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND		\$ 61,902.00

AUDIT FUND  Contractual Services  TOTAL AUDIT FUND:	<u>\$ 1,403.00</u>	<u>\$ 1,403.00</u>
REF: Audit Tax 50 ILCS 310/9		
INSURANCE FUND  Personnel  Contractual Services  TOTAL INSURANCE FUND:	\$ .00 \$ 7,031.00	\$ 7,031.00
REF: Insurance Tax 745 ILCS 10/9-107		
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND(IMRF)  Personnel  TOTAL IMRF FUND:	AMOUNT LEVIED \$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
REF: IMRF Tax 40 ILCS 5/7-171		
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND  Personnel  TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND:	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 3,796.00
REF: Social Security Tax 40 ILCS 5/21-110 & 110.1		
CEMETERY ROAD FUND  Personnel Contractual Services Commodities Capital Outlay Other Expenditures TOTAL CEMETERY FUND:	\$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00	\$ .00
REF: Cemetery Tax 50 ILCS 610/1c & 60 ILCS 1/135-50		
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND (ADMINISTRATION)  Personnel Contractual Services Commodities Capital Outlay Other Expenditures TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:	\$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ .00 \$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
HOME RELIEF  Contractual Services Commodities Other Expenditures TOTAL HOME RELIEF: TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND:	AMOUNT <u>LEVIED</u> \$ 561.00 \$ 5,626.00 \$ 420.00	\$ 6,607.00 \$ 7,307.00

REF:	Public Assistance Tax 60 ILCS 1/23	35-20				
	FUND	)				
	Personnel					
	Contractual Services					
	Commodities					
				<del></del>		
	Capital Outlay			<del></del>		
	Other Expenditures			<del></del>		
	TOTAL F	FUND:				
REF:	Tax	ILCS		-		
ΤΔΧΙ	<u>LEVY SUMMARY</u>					
17.07	General Corporate Tax		\$61	902.00		
	Audit Tax					
				<u>403.00</u>		
	Insurance Tax			031.00		
	Illinois Municipal Retirement Tax		\$	0.00		
	Social Security Tax		<u>\$3,</u>	<u>796.00</u>		
	Public Assistance Tax		<u>\$ 7,</u> 3	<u> 307.00</u>		
	Cemetery Tax		\$	.00		
	Tax					
	TOTAL TAXES LEVIED				<u>\$ 81,439.00</u>	
Decem	SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall file ber, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.	e with the County	Clerk of s	aid County of <u>St</u>	:. Clair, on or before the la	ast Tuesday of
uncons	SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivisi stitutional, such finding shall not effect the va					I or to be
	SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be	in full force and e	effect after	its adoption, as	provided by law.	
County	ADOPTED this 9th day of November 2011 y, Illinois.	pursuant to a ro	ll call vote	by the Board of	Trustees of <u>Marissa</u> Tow	nship, <u>St. Clair</u>
BOA	ARD OF TRUSTEES	AY	<u>E</u>	<u>NAY</u>	<b>ABSENT</b>	
			<u> </u>			
	_					
			<del>_</del>			
	Town Clark		OL -	imma a a Deceni	of Twisters	
	Town Clerk		Cna	irman – Board	oi irustees	

## CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE TOWNSHIP

The undersigned, duly elected, Chairman, Board of Trustees, Marissa Township, St. Clair County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the attached hereto is true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance, of said Township for the year 2011, as adopted this 9th day of November 2011.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (605 ILCS 5/6-501) and on behalf of Marissa Township, St. Clair County, Illinois. This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

Dated this 9th day of November 20	11
Chairman – Board of Trustees	-
Filed this day of 20_	_
County Clerk	

Town of Marissa

County of St. Clair

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE TRUTH IN TAXATION TOWNSHIP LEVY

The undersigned, presiding officer of Marissa Township does hereby certify that the
Levy Ordinance, a copy of which is attached hereto, was adopted pursuant to, and in
compliance with or inapplicability of the provision of Sections 4 through 7 of "TRUTH IN
TAXATION ACT." Public Act 82-102 (IRS, CH 120, SECTION 861-869.1)
DATE/
Presiding Officer